Translation

This document is a translation of the original Japanese document and is only for reference purposes.

In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the original Japanese document, the latter shall prevail.



	July 4, 2025
Company name:	Japan Elevator Service Holdings Co., Ltd.
Representative:	Katsushi Ishida,
	President and Representative Director CEO
	(TSE Prime Market, Stock Code: 6544)
Contact:	Kimihiko Imamura,
	Director, Deputy President, CFO
TEL:	+81-3-6262-1624

Notice Regarding the Status and Conclusion of Repurchase of Treasury Shares (Repurchase in accordance with the Article of Incorporation pursuant to Article 459, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act)

Japan Elevator Service Holdings Co., Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces that we have acquired treasury shares as described below in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation pursuant to Article 459, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act.

This concludes Company's repurchase of treasury shares authorized by the Board of Directors' meeting held on June 24, 2025.

Note

1.	Class of shares to be repurchased	Common shares of the Company
2.	Total number of shares repurchased	15,000 shares
3.	Total repurchased amount	JPY 61,484,000
4.	Period for repurchases	From July 1,2025 to July 3 ,2025
5.	Method of repurchase	Market buying on the Tokyo Stock Exchange
		Through our discretionary memorandum method

(Reference)

1.	Details of the resolution	approved at the]	Board of Directors'	meeting held on	June 24,	2025
----	---------------------------	-------------------	---------------------	-----------------	----------	------

(1) Class of shares to be repurchased	Common shares of the Company
(2) Total number of shares to be repurchased	Not exceeding 15,000 shares
-	(Percentage of total outstanding shares
	(excluding treasury shares): 0.02%)
(3) Total amount of shares to be repurchased	Not exceeding JPY 70,000,000
(4) Period of repurchase	From July 1,2025 to July 4,2025
(5) Method of repurchase	Market buying on the Tokyo Stock Exchange
	through our discretionary memorandum method

- 2. Total number and value of shares repurchased pursuant to the resolution approved at the Board of Directors' meeting (as of July 4, 2025)
 - (1) Total number of shares repurchased 15,000 shares
 - (2) Total amount of repurchased amount JPY 61,484,000

Ends